1
Features
• Single Supply Voltage, Range 2.7V to 3.6V
• Single Supply for Read and Write
• Fast Read Access Time - 120 ns
• Internal Program Control and Timer
• 8K bytes Boot Block With Lockout
• Fast Erase Cycle Time - 10 seconds

with the boot block in the lower address range (i.e., 0000H to 1FFFH). Users requiring boot block protection to be in the
higher address range should contact Atmel.
Ordering Information (1)
tACC
(ns)
ICC (mA)
Ordering Code Package Operation RangeActive Standby
120 25 0.05 AT49BV512-12JC
AT49BV512-12PC
AT49BV512-12TC
AT49BV512-12VC
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Commercial
(0°C - 70°C)
25 0.05 AT49BV512-12JI
AT49BV512-12PI
AT49BV512-12TI
AT49BV512-12VI
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Industrial
(-40°C - 85°C)
150 25 0.05 AT49BV512-15JC
AT49BV512-15PC
AT49BV512-15TC
AT49BV512-15VC
32J
32P6
32T
32V
Commercial
(0°C - 70°C)
25 0.05 AT49BV512-15JI
AT49BV512-15PI
AT49BV512-15TI
AT49BV512-15VI
32J